2016 039722 016 U5 20 B D

MICHAEL B, BROWN
RECORDER

Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING

DOCUMENTS
PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number 1744209164
Borrower (“I’)': DION GRUTZIUS AND KENDRA GRUTZIUS
Lender (“Lender”): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
Date of First Lier 209
Loan Number: 17
Property Addhes Dmmmte;sa.
LEGAL DESCRI
THE LAND REF NQ’TFDQEFOIGLAM WELL AND
STATE OF INDI ;Eﬁgé AS FOLLOWS: THE NORTH 20Q FEE EAST 27
RODS 5-1/2 FEE ﬁé& g g H—Mﬂ#& %f ARTER OF

SECTION 36, TO!

IN LAKE COUN]

REFERENCE Nl
RECORDED AU

Tax Parcel No: ¢

ﬂbfddﬁdéngD PRINCI®PAL MERIDIAN,

|SHIP 33(WQRTH; RANGE S WES
INDIANA. PARCEL ID: 45-19-36-400-005.000-007

3 MODIF1
INT NC

BERS OF DOCUMEN :
JST 21, 2009 INSTRUI 2009 057798

19-36-4G0-005.000-00

1
If there is more than or
signifying the singular (s

WF101 LOAN MODIF

B

orrower or Mortgagor executing this document eachiisreferred to as “I’Y For purposes of this document words

as “I’) shall include the plural (such as ‘we ice versa where appropriate.
SRS

ATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP

CR43862
WF101
(page 1 of 9 pages)

q %:OOOU’

[ W e d-
qm?o@

<
H303 0TV



Loan Number 1744209164

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 2, amend and
supplement (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (ii) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The
Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents.

| have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to pemit verification of all of my
income to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effect unless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My Representations.
| represent to the Lender and agree:
A. | am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, am either in default under the Loan
Documents or a default is imminent.

B. The Property is neither in a state of disrepair, nor condemned.

C. There has been no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents.

D. | am not a party to any I|t|gat|on involving the Loan Documents, except to the extent | may be
a defen

E. Ihavep ; ,dDaaum@nlfeas
F. All docu )d @mr@mlﬁlﬁ@ { and correct.

2. The Modification. This Document is the ope

The Loan Documents ar m &ﬁ K é) ,(“Modlm ion Effective Date”),
and all unpaid late charg QESpend any foreclosure activities
so long as | comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. The
Loan Documents will b odified I the first modified‘payme I be'due on the date set forth

in this Section 2:
A. The Maturity Date be: JUNE 01, 2046.

B. The modified principal balance of my Note will include /all amounts and arrearages that will be

past due (exclud aid late charges) and may include amounts toward taxes, insurance,
or other [assessmentss” The new principal balance’of my Note is $260,099.28 (“New Principal
Balance! e

SUOER’S
C. The Interest Bearing Principal Ba§ﬁj will re-an ize over 360 mont!

E.

I

Interest M) to'acerue as oij NEDT 2103{6 J ‘ yment on the New
Principa vill be due on .4 Y 01 2016 a@d monthly on tr ite thereafter.
/>;
(h?("lv-i’(r»\“ _A\\\-\\
WF101 LOAN MODI X _31_2016_11_00_. CR43862
WF101

(page 2 of 9 pages)

e



Loan Number 1744209164

My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Interest will accrue on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 3.625% annually. The monthly
payment amount for principal and interest will be $1,186.19, which is an amount sufficient to
amortize the New Principal Balance over a period of 360 months.

The above terms in this Section 2.C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including, but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

D. Any amounts still due under the Loan Documents, will be paid by the earliest of the date | sell
or transfer an interest in the Property, subject to Section 3.E below, the date | pay the entire
New Principal Balance, or the Maturity Date.

E. 1 will be in default if (i) the monthly payments are not made in full on the date they are due, or

(ii) 1 do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. If a
default rate of interest is permitted under the current Loan Documents, then in the event of
default, the interest that will be due on the New Principal Balance will be the rate set forth in
Section 2.C.

3. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That th N arance, or workout
plan, Dotitieneis

B. To com Tt@ ifj nt, or by the U.S.
Bankruj Egrlmmw 1 Loan Documents,
includin (f?ﬂ’fl g‘ fié‘,,f&?j(ﬁse ims, assessments,
impoun )| ai: oi%er pa en s'? e amgouE n* 0 IC l&hange iodically over the term
of my Léan.This A¢ qmremen if the Loan includes
collection for tax and insurance premlums thlS collectlon will continue for the life of the Loan.

C. That the Loan Dgcumentsgaic composed of valid, bindiag, agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms.

D. That all terms andpprovisions of the Loan Documents, exceptzas expressly modified by this
Agreement, or by the U.S. Bankruptcy Code, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this
Agreement shall be"understood or construed to'be a'satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the obligations,contained in the Loan Documeits; and that except as otherwise specifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by this Agreement, or by the U.S. Bankruptcy Code, the
Lender and™{ will be bound by, and @?ﬁ Iyewith, all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documenis

E. That, a: hstanding an wvision of the Loan
Documé ef the Prope rest in it is sold or
transfer onsent, the its option, require
immedi y the Morigat ne Lender shall not

WF101 LOAN MODII [AS7aRNASdA ) l‘\VI\I_I_lVII_I‘.l = NIAIvIr VeI Uu_vi_cu IU_I I_vu_=0 CR43862
WF101

(page 3 of 9 pages)

i et |



Loan Number 1744209164

exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of such
sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give me notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30) days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which all sums secured by the Mortgage will come due. If
payment of these sums is not made prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

F. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any circumstance, to assume the Loan. In any event, this Agreement may not
be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

G. If any document is lost, misplaced, misstated or inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms
and conditions of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten (10) days
after my receipt of the Lender’s request, | wili execute, acknowledge, initial, and deliver to the
Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary to replace or correct the lost,
misplaced, misstated or inaccurate document(s). If | fail 1o do so, | will be liabie for any and all
loss or damage which the Lender reasonably sustains as a result of my failure.

H. All payment amounts specified in this Agreement assume that payments will be made as

scheduled.

. That, if the Borrower will
coopera @@'Fﬁm ) court and trustee
approve ance M al court rules an procedu 3r understands that

if such ¢ d r wili and void. If this
Agreem Nlm ﬁp m )9 ts shall continue in
full force an o O S EARSRERRO RS TRA B e i

J. if the Borrower(s) re@@&*&ﬁ@%%ﬁ@ﬁbﬁdﬂﬂhcy subsequant to the execution

of the Loan Documents, the Lender agrees that such Borrower(s) will not have personal liability
on the debt pursuant to this Agreemen

K. Thatin agreeing to the changes to the original Loan Documents as reflected in this Agreement,
the Lender has\relied“upon the truth and aceuracy of all| of 1 presentations made by the
Borrower(s), both imthis Agreement and in any documentationgprovided by or on behalf of the
Borrower(s) in eannection with this Agreement. If the Lender subsequently determines that
such representations documentation were not truthful accurate, the Lender may, at its
option, rescind this,Agréement and reinstate the original terms of the Loan Documents as if this
Agreement never occurred. x‘-‘ﬁ“%w i

QX e eees) Z(a{}(g,

L. I acknowlaedge and agree that if tti;é ender e%,e ‘ mg this Agreement is_riot the current holder

or owne the Note and Mortgage: fthatysuci ¢ arty is the authorized < sing agent for such
holder © 1, or its successorif: m [erestoan has full power and y to bind itself and
such ho wnerto the tens of this mod.f‘ ca?tlon
f, ‘\.
// |' \
« DIAN

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT = CHAMP — ver, 05_31_2016_11_00_4o CR43862

WE101

{page 4 of 9 pages}

Rl et e |



Loan Number 1744209164
TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY
BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, NA And DION GRUTZIUS AND KENDRA GRUTZIUS, LOAN NUMBER 1744209164 WiTH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2016

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

%\@\h—»%‘\%;\;\@ pate: (o 1 & /\(n

Borrower - DION GRUTZIU
( Be Signed Ex as nnted)

, v Date: (‘{ Ix IZ &
Bdribwer - KENDRA GRUTZIUS

{Must Be Signed Exactly as Printed)

State of INDIANA }
County of iy . : :

e DPecurhent 1s
Before me, a N NG’EdQEEMI;AL& JN GRUTZIUS and
KENDRA GRUT acknowledged the executlo of the foregoin Mou reement, and who,
having been duly swo :Em nh@n % !

Witness my hand znd Notarial g&ﬁhkakp’@)unqaﬁpég% 9‘ & / (’-’:

o g

[SEAL]
Signature of Notary 1b|lC
ey da| @i o5
. Printed Nam¢'of Notary Public
)—»\’1 ~nNe
Riinie lence
a2
WF101 LOAN MOL ‘N _31_2016_11,00_ CR43862
WF101
{page 6 of 9 pages)

T R



Loan Number 1744209164
TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY
LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
NA And DION GRUTZIUS AND KENDRA GRUTZIUS, LOAN NUMBER 1744209164 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2016

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

Lender

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA . § .
By:;«w

Printed Name:

Tomasa Witkowski
Vice President

Date: \o-\S—'?__h\\o

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

i@ﬂ’s%

/NDIANR,

WF101 LOAN MODIF T 0 CR43862
WF101
(page 7 of 9 pages)

it sl [



Loan Number 1744209164

State of MICHIGAN
County of OAKLAND
Tomasa Witkowski
Acknowledged by ., Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, NA, a tional  banking asso 'ati?n before me on the 1 S day of
(Al tA 2& 2
Signature Z

Printed name Elizabeth Bash
Notary public, State of MICHIGAN, County of

My commission expires “AY [} 9 2023

Acting in the County of OAKLAND

MACOMB

ELIZABETH BASH o
S NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MICHIGAN <
] COUNTY OF MACOMB ¢

% My Commission Expires 05/09/2020 2%
S Acting in the County of -

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

S

2. /NDIANR,
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_31_2016_11_00_46 CR43862
WF101
{page 8 of 9 pages)

it i e


http:aOolJblo.l.l>oOe""thU-'B..LI

Loan Number 1744209164

Affirmation

This instrument was prepared by b.b&iﬂ‘ S‘M‘( \) 18+ p(ea IDONT | affirm, under the

penalties for perjury, that } have taken reasonable care o redact each Social Security number in this document,
unless required by law &= fvmr ot G-i£-0%)l 6

This Instrument Prepared By:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219-6009

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATIO

it e

CR43862
WF101
{page 9 of 9 pages)



Loan Number 1744209164

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

PARTIES AND MAY NOT
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT CHAMP  ver. 05_31_2016_11_00 45 CR43862
WF101
(page 5 of 9 pages)

DB AR A e |




